
Earlham (1-15,0-9 HCAC) -vs- Anderson (IN) (9-7,5-4 HCAC)
01/17/26 at O.C. Lewis Gymnasium, Anderson, IN

 
 

 
 
Earlham 74

Anderson (IN) 86

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 375
Site: O.C. Lewis Gymnasium, Anderson, IN
Referees: Craig Hirschy, Chad Beck, Justin Faw

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Earlham 19 14 14 27 74
Anderson (IN) 17 15 23 31 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Wright,Amari * 39 6-15 1-2 4-4 0-7 7 1 9 3 1 1 17
21 Shelton,Berkley * 37 6-18 0-0 0-2 0-12 12 0 4 1 0 1 12
03 Watkins,Gabrielle * 21 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 0 4
00 Garcia,Leinani * 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Lynch,Alexis * 29 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 2 1 1
01 Riley,Sarah 30 6-10 3-4 3-3 1-7 8 4 2 4 0 0 18
13 Aguero,Bella 14 3-3 3-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 10
24 Godfrey,Liz 21 3-7 3-6 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 11-22 11-17 4-38 42 14 16 14 4 3 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
4th Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 11-22   50.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Larrison,Bella * 32 7-13 2-4 2-2 3-9 12 1 6 0 0 1 18
30 Pate,Ashley * 27 6-10 4-7 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 1 16
15 Williamson,Paige * 23 5-15 5-13 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 15
34 Detraz,Victoria * 21 2-8 0-0 3-6 8-3 11 2 0 1 1 2 7
13 Sierota,Sydney * 30 0-9 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 2 5 2 2 2 0
21 Davis,Izzy 24 6-10 1-1 3-4 1-4 5 0 5 2 0 2 16
20 Copper,Preslei 11 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 7
10 Hoffman,Julia 9 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
24 Hendrickson,Kylie 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
05 Custer,Taylor 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Wozniak,Miranda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Shiets,Katie 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bruce,Maddy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Ball,Emma 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-80 13-31 11-18 15-36 51 14 20 10 4 8 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 12-23   52.17 % 6-9   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 31-80   38.8 % 13-31   41.9 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Earlham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (IN)
09:41 MISS LAYUP by DETRAZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY 09:27 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

09:13 MISS 3PTR by PATE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LEINANI --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
08:43 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
08:34 MISS JUMPER by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,ASHLEY
08:18 MISS LAYUP by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 08:18
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LEINANI --
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,LEINANI 07:52 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE --

07:37 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DETRAZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LARRISON,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,ASHLEY

07:06 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by LARRISON,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 06:48
06:48 BLOCK  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
06:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GABRIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 06:28 7-5 V 2

06:12 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LEINANI --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
FOUL  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 05:51

05:51 SUB OUT by PATE,ASHLEY
05:51 SUB OUT by LARRISON,BELLA
05:51 SUB IN by COPPER,PRESLEI
05:51 SUB IN by DAVIS,IZZY
05:51 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
05:51 MISS FT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 05:51
SUB IN by RILEY,SARAH 05:51

05:51 SUB OUT by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
05:51 SUB OUT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
05:51 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JULIA
05:51 SUB IN by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by RILEY,SARAH(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI 05:39 10-6 V 4

05:30 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,IZZY
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JULIA

05:00 TURNOVER  by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
STEAL  by SHELTON,BERKLEY 05:00



04:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
04:47 SUB IN by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,LEINANI 04:40
FOUL  by GARCIA,LEINANI 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
04:08 MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS --
04:00 SUB OUT by COPPER,PRESLEI
04:00 SUB IN by LARRISON,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 03:57
03:57 BLOCK  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:48 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,JULIA
03:48 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JULIA
03:48 SUB IN by PATE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LEINANI 03:48
SUB IN by GODFREY,LIZ 03:48
GOOD FT by RILEY,SARAH 03:48 11-9 V 2
GOOD FT by RILEY,SARAH 03:48 12-9 V 3

03:39 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,IZZY(in the paint)
FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH 03:39

03:39 12-12 GOOD FT by DAVIS,IZZY
03:39 SUB OUT by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
03:39 SUB IN by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

TURNOVER  by RILEY,SARAH 03:26
03:26 STEAL  by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
03:16 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
02:41 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PATE,ASHLEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by RILEY,SARAH 02:20

02:05 MISS JUMPER by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 02:05
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 01:44 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

01:30 MISS LAYUP by DETRAZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

01:23 MISS 3PTR by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,IZZY
01:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ 01:12 17-17
ASSIST  by RILEY,SARAH --

01:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY 00:52 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

00:42 MISS 3PTR by PATE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
00:09 MISS JUMPER by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Earlham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (IN)



09:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

09:37 MISS 3PTR by LARRISON,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,ASHLEY
09:08 MISS JUMPER by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
09:02 MISS LAYUP by DETRAZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 09:02
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH 08:50 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by SHELTON,BERKLEY --

08:40 TURNOVER  by PATE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by SHELTON,BERKLEY 08:40
SUB IN by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 08:40
MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA
08:21 MISS LAYUP by DETRAZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:13 24-17 V 7

07:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 07:37

07:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
07:37 SUB OUT by PATE,ASHLEY
07:37 SUB OUT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
07:37 SUB IN by CUSTER,TAYLOR
07:37 SUB IN by DAVIS,IZZY
07:37 SUB IN by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
07:25 24-19 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,IZZY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RILEY,SARAH 07:05
SUB OUT by LYNCH,ALEXIS 07:05
SUB IN by SHELTON,BERKLEY 07:05

06:50 MISS 3PTR by CUSTER,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE

06:45 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH 06:30 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
FOUL  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 06:17

06:17 SUB OUT by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
06:17 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JULIA
06:17 27-22 V 5 GOOD FT by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
06:17 MISS FT by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LARRISON,BELLA
06:13 27-24 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JULIA

05:48 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,IZZY
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,BERKLEY 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
05:22 SUB IN by COPPER,PRESLEI
05:08 MISS JUMPER by CUSTER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,IZZY
04:49 27-27 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,IZZY
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 04:36 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

04:26 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by COPPER,PRESLEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,JULIA



MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA

FOUL  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by CUSTER,TAYLOR
03:56 SUB OUT by LARRISON,BELLA
03:56 SUB IN by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
03:56 SUB IN by PATE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 03:56
SUB IN by LYNCH,ALEXIS 03:56

03:56 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by COPPER,PRESLEI
03:56 MISS FT by COPPER,PRESLEI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI 03:37 31-30 V 1

03:30 MISS 3PTR by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,ALEXIS 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,ASHLEY
03:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
MISS JUMPER by GODFREY,LIZ 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,IZZY
02:39 TURNOVER  by COPPER,PRESLEI
02:39 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JULIA
02:39 SUB OUT by COPPER,PRESLEI
02:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
02:39 SUB IN by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by GODFREY,LIZ 02:39
SUB IN by AGUERO,BELLA 02:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:39
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
02:18 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,IZZY
02:18 SUB OUT by DAVIS,IZZY
02:18 SUB IN by LARRISON,BELLA

TURNOVER  by AGUERO,BELLA 02:14
02:14 STEAL  by PATE,ASHLEY
02:08 MISS LAYUP by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA
01:37 MISS JUMPER by SIEROTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
01:26 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DETRAZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 01:11
01:11 BLOCK  by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND DEF by PATE,ASHLEY
FOUL  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 MISS FT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,SARAH 00:42 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

00:26 MISS 3PTR by LARRISON,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMARI 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
00:01 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE

BLOCK  by WRIGHT,AMARI 00:01
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Earlham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (IN)
SUB OUT by RILEY,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by AGUERO,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by GARCIA,LEINANI 10:00
SUB IN by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 10:00
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMARI 09:32

09:32 STEAL  by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
09:24 TURNOVER  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

STEAL  by WRIGHT,AMARI 09:24
09:22 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

09:07 TURNOVER  by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
08:54 MISS LAYUP by SIEROTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 08:43

08:43 FOUL  by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA

08:36 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by PATE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 08:19
08:19 STEAL  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
08:15 MISS LAYUP by SIEROTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
08:10 33-37 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
07:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
07:33 SUB OUT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
07:33 SUB IN by DAVIS,IZZY
07:33 SUB IN by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:30
07:15 TURNOVER  by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE

STEAL  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 07:15
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,LEINANI 06:59
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GABRIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,LEINANI(in the paint) 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,IZZY
06:45 MISS 3PTR by PATE,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:38 SUB OUT by PATE,ASHLEY
06:38 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JULIA

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LEINANI 06:38
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 06:38
SUB IN by RILEY,SARAH 06:38
SUB IN by GODFREY,LIZ 06:38
FOUL  by GODFREY,LIZ 06:28

06:22 MISS JUMPER by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
06:22 SUB IN by CUSTER,TAYLOR
06:22 FOUL  by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
06:13 FOUL  by CUSTER,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ 05:53 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

05:45 MISS 3PTR by CUSTER,TAYLOR



-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,IZZY
05:33 MISS LAYUP by CUSTER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
05:27 FOUL  by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI 05:27 37-37
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI 05:27 38-37 V 1
FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMARI 05:04

05:04 FOUL  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
MISS FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY 05:04
MISS FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COPPER,PRESLEI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:56 38-39 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,IZZY(in the paint)
FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by CUSTER,TAYLOR
04:56 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JULIA
04:56 SUB OUT by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
04:56 SUB IN by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
04:56 SUB IN by COPPER,PRESLEI
04:56 SUB IN by PATE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AMARI 04:56
SUB IN by AGUERO,BELLA 04:56

04:56 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,IZZY
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,SARAH(in the paint) 04:33

04:33 BLOCK  by COPPER,PRESLEI
-- REBOUND DEF by COPPER,PRESLEI

04:23 MISS JUMPER by COPPER,PRESLEI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS --

04:18 FOUL  by COPPER,PRESLEI
SUB OUT by RILEY,SARAH 04:18
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMARI 04:18
MISS FT by GODFREY,LIZ 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GODFREY,LIZ 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA
03:53 MISS JUMPER by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LARRISON,BELLA
03:48 38-43 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PATE,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by LARRISON,BELLA
GOOD 3PTR by AGUERO,BELLA 03:25 41-43 H 2
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

03:12 41-45 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COPPER,PRESLEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LARRISON,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA

02:33 41-48 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PATE,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by LARRISON,BELLA

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMARI 02:18
02:18 STEAL  by DAVIS,IZZY

FOUL  by AGUERO,BELLA 02:13
02:13 SUB OUT by COPPER,PRESLEI
02:13 SUB IN by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
02:13 MISS FT by DAVIS,IZZY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:13 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,IZZY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:13
02:13 FOUL  by LARRISON,BELLA

MISS FT by LYNCH,ALEXIS 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYNCH,ALEXIS 02:13 42-49 H 7
FOUL  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 01:56



01:56 SUB OUT by PATE,ASHLEY
01:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
01:56 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by LARRISON,BELLA
01:56 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by LARRISON,BELLA

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI 01:31 44-51 H 7
01:15 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI --
01:07 FOUL  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI 01:07 45-51 H 6
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI 01:07 46-51 H 5
SUB OUT by GODFREY,LIZ 01:07
SUB IN by RILEY,SARAH 01:07

00:50 MISS LAYUP by SIEROTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

FOUL  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by DAVIS,IZZY
00:50 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JULIA

SUB OUT by LYNCH,ALEXIS 00:50
SUB IN by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 00:50

00:50 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
00:50 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
00:32 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE

GOOD FT by AGUERO,BELLA 00:32 47-53 H 6
MISS FT by AGUERO,BELLA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
00:15 47-55 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Earlham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (IN)
10:00 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by PATE,ASHLEY
09:43 47-58 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE

-- ASSIST  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
09:31 TURNOVER  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
09:23 FOUL  by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 09:23 48-58 H 10
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 09:23 49-58 H 9

09:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by AGUERO,BELLA 08:54 52-58 H 6
ASSIST  by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH 08:46

08:46 SUB OUT by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
08:46 SUB IN by DAVIS,IZZY
08:36 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,IZZY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
08:32 MISS LAYUP by DETRAZ,VICTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
TURNOVER  by AGUERO,BELLA 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by LARRISON,BELLA
07:59 52-60 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PATE,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 07:52 54-60 H 6
07:43 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA



07:27 54-63 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LARRISON,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by RILEY,SARAH(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA

06:57 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DETRAZ,VICTORIA

06:52 54-66 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by LARRISON,BELLA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,IZZY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:48
06:48 SUB OUT by PATE,ASHLEY
06:48 SUB OUT by DETRAZ,VICTORIA
06:48 SUB IN by SHIETS,KATIE
06:48 SUB IN by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIETS,KATIE

06:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by LARRISON,BELLA

06:15 54-68 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LARRISON,BELLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint) 06:05 56-68 H 12

05:58 56-71 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,IZZY

GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH(fastbreak) 05:39 59-71 H 12
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

05:30 MISS 3PTR by SHIETS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LARRISON,BELLA
05:08 MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
04:46 59-74 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by LARRISON,BELLA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,IZZY
GOOD 3PTR by AGUERO,BELLA 04:27 62-74 H 12
ASSIST  by SHELTON,BERKLEY --

04:17 62-76 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,IZZY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 04:04
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,SARAH(in the paint) 03:57 64-76 H 12

03:57 FOUL  by SHIETS,KATIE
GOOD FT by RILEY,SARAH 03:53 65-76 H 11

03:51 65-79 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PATE,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

03:30 FOUL  by SHIETS,KATIE
03:30 SUB OUT by SHIETS,KATIE
03:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,PAIGE
03:30 SUB OUT by HENDRICKSON,KYLIE
03:30 SUB OUT by LARRISON,BELLA
03:30 SUB IN by WOZNIAK,MIRANDA
03:30 SUB IN by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
03:30 SUB IN by COPPER,PRESLEI
03:30 SUB IN by PATE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 03:30
SUB OUT by AGUERO,BELLA 03:30
SUB IN by LYNCH,ALEXIS 03:30
SUB IN by GODFREY,LIZ 03:30
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 03:25 67-79 H 12

03:07 TURNOVER  by COPPER,PRESLEI
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,IZZY
02:44 67-81 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PATE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,IZZY



GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY 02:18 69-81 H 12
02:07 MISS JUMPER by PATE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY --
TURNOVER  by RILEY,SARAH 02:04
SUB OUT by SHELTON,BERKLEY 02:04
SUB IN by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 02:04

01:51 MISS LAYUP by COPPER,PRESLEI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI --
GOOD 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ 01:41 72-81 H 9
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI --

01:15 72-83 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COPPER,PRESLEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIEROTA,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ALEXIS 00:59
00:59 STEAL  by DAVIS,IZZY
00:54 72-85 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 SUB OUT by SIEROTA,SYDNEY
00:54 SUB OUT by COPPER,PRESLEI
00:54 SUB OUT by DAVIS,IZZY
00:54 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JULIA
00:54 SUB IN by BRUCE,MADDY
00:54 SUB IN by BALL,EMMA

SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE 00:54
SUB IN by SHELTON,BERKLEY 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint) 00:42 74-85 H 11
ASSIST  by RILEY,SARAH --
FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by HOFFMAN,JULIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 74-86 H 12 GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,JULIA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,ALEXIS 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MADDY
00:05 MISS JUMPER by BALL,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH --


